

THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS(BOPEE)

Tele/Fax: 0194- 2433590, 2439063, 2437647 (Srg): 0191-2479371, 2470102 Jmu) Website: **www.jkbopee.gov.in**,Email: helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com



Subject :- Conduct of Entrance Test for admission to B.Sc Nursing / Technology Courses 2020, tentatively on 19-11-2020.

Notice No. 062 -BOPEE of 2020 Dated:- 26-10-2020

It is notified for information of general public and all candidates who are desirous to participate in the admission process of B.Sc Nursing / B.Sc Technology / B.Sc Para Medical Courses 2020 in Government / Private Colleges / Institutions of UT of J&K, that the Board shall Conduct Entrance Test of these courses tentatively on 19th of November 2020, at Jammu and Srinagar simultaneously, and there will be no Entrance Test for candidates who have applied for Post Basic B.Sc Nursing programme only. However, the Board has decided that the selection/admission of eligible candidates who have applied for the Post Basic B.Sc Nursing programme shall be on the basis of qualifying marks obtained in GNM courses. The candidates who fail to upload marks card of GNM courses during online filling of application form are advised to submit marks card of GNM at BOPEE Office Jammu/Srinagar upto **03-11-2020 (3.00 PM) positively**.

The notice for downloading of admit card with centre detail for the candidate appearing for Entrance Test to be conducted tentatively on 19/11/2020 shall be notified separately within due course of time.

Errors and Omissions Excepted.

in fright Jeliopor

(Dr. Sunil Gupta), Controller of Examinations, J&K BOPEE Dated: 26-10-2020

No. BOPEE/Exam-35(III)/2020

Copy to the:-

- 1. Financial Commissioner, Health and Medical Education department, J&K Srinagar/Jammu
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, Union Territory of J&K, Srinagar/Jammu.
- 3. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department, J&K, Srinagar/Jammu.
- 4. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, ARI & Trainings Department, J&K, Srinagar/Jammu.
- 5. Director Information, J&K, Jammu/Srinagar for publication of the Notice in two leading English News Papers of Srinagar/Jammu having largest circulation preferably Daily Excelsior, Jammu and Greater Kashmir, Srinagar.
- 6. Director Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletins.
- 7. Director, All India Radio, Kashmir/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity in different programmers.
- 8. Secretary, J&K BOPEE.
- 9. Deputy Secretary, Law, J&K BOPEE.
- 10. FA/CAO, J&K BOPEE.
- 11. Standing Counsel, J&K BOPEE.
- 12. PS to the Chairman, J&K BOPEE.
- 13. Incharge IT. Section JK